
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 ENGINEERING PLANNING & DESIGN -
Aeration Upgrades & Cogeneration

999 days Tue 1/4/11 Fri 10/31/14

2 Preliminary Studies 520 days Tue 1/4/11 Mon 12/31/12

3 Final Design 479 days Tue 1/1/13 Fri 10/31/14

4 ENGINEERING PLANNING & DESIGN -
Landscaping & Water Conservation

184 days Tue 11/18/14 Fri 7/31/15

5 Preliminary Studies 32 days Tue 11/18/14 Wed 12/31/14

6 Final Design 152 days Thu 1/1/15 Fri 7/31/15

7 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE - Aeration
Upgrades & Cogeneration

21 days Fri 1/30/15 Fri 2/27/15

8 CEQA Compliance (MND) 21 days Fri 1/30/15 Fri 2/27/15

9 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE -
Landscaping & Water Conservation

21 days Fri 1/30/15 Fri 2/27/15

10 CEQA Compliance (MND) 21 days Fri 1/30/15 Fri 2/27/15

11 PERMITTING 26 days Mon 12/29/14 Mon 2/2/15

12 Permit to Construct/Operate SCAQMD
(Cogeneration Engine Generator)

26 days Mon 12/29/14 Mon 2/2/15

13 BID PHASE - Aeration Upgrades &
Cogeneration

45 days Mon 11/3/14 Fri 1/2/15

14 Bid phase engineering services 14 days Mon 11/3/14 Thu 11/20/14

15 Bids received 0 days Thu 11/20/14 Thu 11/20/14

16 Contract awarded 1 day Fri 1/2/15 Fri 1/2/15

17 BID PHASE - Landscaping & Water
Conservation

21 days Tue 9/1/15 Wed 9/30/15

18 Bid phase engineering services 9 days Tue 9/1/15 Fri 9/11/15

19 Bids received 0 days Mon 9/14/15 Mon 9/14/15

20 Contract awarded 0 days Wed 9/30/15 Wed 9/30/15

21 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - Aeration
Upgrades & Cogeneration

435 days Mon 2/2/15 Fri 9/30/16

22 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 2/2/15 Mon 2/2/15

23 Construction 414 days Tue 2/3/15 Fri 9/2/16

24 Start-up testing 15 days Mon 9/5/16 Fri 9/23/16

25 Contract close-out 5 days Mon 9/26/16 Fri 9/30/16

26 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - Landscaping &
Water Conservation

195 days Mon 11/2/15 Fri 7/29/16

27 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 11/2/15 Mon 11/2/15

28 Construction 179 days Tue 11/3/15 Fri 7/8/16

29 Start-up testing 5 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/15/16

30 Contract close-out 9 days Tue 7/19/16 Fri 7/29/16
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